
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 1 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.11.2021 
 

Centrally Sponsored Educational Institutes in Maharashtra 
 

 

*1. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS: 

      SHRIMATI SUPRIYA SULE: 
 
 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 
 

(a) a comprehensive list of Centrally sponsored educational institutes established in Maharashtra since 

the year 2014 containing the details such as the courses offered, number of students studied 

every year, the number of teaching faculty and non-teaching staff, etc. in each institute; 
 

(b) the number of graduate students passed out from each institute along with the total budget 

sanctioned and released for the overall development of these institutes so far; 
 

(c) whether the Union Government has not released the total sanctioned funds for the purpose; 
 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and 
 

(e) the appropriate steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to release the rest of the 

funds for the overall development of these institutes in Maharashtra? 
 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF EDUCATION 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 
 

 

(a) to (e): A statement is laid on the table of the House. 

 

*** 

  



 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (E) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 1 TO BE 

ANSWERED ON 29.11.2021 REGARDING “CENTRALLY SPONSORED EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES IN 

MAHARASHTRA” ASKED BY SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS AND SHRIMATI SUPRIYA SULE. 

(a):  In the state of Maharashtra, 03 new Central Higher Educational Institutions i.e. Indian Institute 

of Management (IIM), Nagpur, Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT), Pune and Indian 

Institute of Information Technology (IIIT), Nagpur have been established since the year 2014. The 

details of courses offered, number of students studied every year, the number of teaching faculty and 

non-teaching staff in these institutes are as below: 

S. No. Institute 
established 
since 2014 

Year of 
Establishment 

Courses offered Annual Student Intake No. of 
teaching 
faculty 

No. of non- 
teaching 
staff 

2015-
16 

2016-
17 

2017-
18 

2018-
19 

2019-
20 

2020-
21 

2021-22 

1.  IIM 
Nagpur 

2015 Post Graduate 
Programme in 
Management 
(PGP), Fellow 
Programme in 
Management 
(FPM) 

55 55 58 111 121 222 257 30 34 

2.  IIIT Pune 2016 B.Tech 
M.Tech 
Ph.D. 

NA* 58 95 83 217 248 29 (B.Tech 
admission 
is under 
process) 

14 15 

3.  IIIT Nagpur 2016 B.Tech  
Ph.D 

NA* 54 167 173 203 350 28 (B.Tech 
admission 
is under 
process)  

35 24 

 

(b): The number of graduate students passed out from each institute, the total budget sanctioned 

and released for the overall development of these institutes are as below: 

No. of students passed out in academic year 2016-17 to 2020-21:  

 

Budget Sanctioned and Released during the financial year 2016-17 to 2021-22 

* Not Applicable 
 

(c) to (e):  Funds are released to the institutes as per the requirement projected by them 

periodically and within budgetary provision. 

*** 

S. No. Institute  Students passed out 

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 

1.  IIM Nagpur 53 54 55 108 120 

2.  IIIT Pune NA* NA* NA* 53 106 

3.  IIIT Nagpur NA* NA* NA* 48 150 

 
S. No 

Institute  Sanctioned Budget Released Budget  (in Crore) 
2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

1.  IIM Nagpur 5 27.51 26.05 54.04 55.16 72.4 14 5 27.51 26.05 54.04 55.16 46.97 

2.  IIIT Pune Recurring grant of Rs. 10 crore and non-recurring 
grant of Rs. 64.00 crore for establishment. 

NA* 4  2.5  5.38  5.33 2.5 - 

3.  IIIT Nagpur Recurring grant of Rs. 10 crore and non-recurring 
grant of Rs. 64.00 crore for establishment. 

NA* 7  9  23.15  15  14  2.85  


